
“CLICK”

MAX

Fill fresh water tank /
Frischwassertank füllen

1. 2.2.

Fill in Kärcher detergent (1/2 cap) /
Kärcher-Reinigungsmittel
einfüllen (1/2 Deckel)

5. 6.

Insert roller /
Walze einsetzen

Remove side cover /
Gegenlager entfernen

“CLICK”

8.7.

“CLICK”“CLICK”

4.

Insert charged battery /
Geladenen Akku einsetzen

3.

Insert fresh water tank /
Frischwassertank einsetzen

FC 2-4
QUICKSTART
GUIDE
First assembly 

Erstmontage

5.951-127.0 (01/23) www.kaercher.com/fc2-4

Scan code for videos

Code scannen für Videos

FIRST STEPS BEFORE USE 
ERSTE SCHRITTE VOR DEM EINSATZ

Pull back handle to start cleaning /

Zum Starten Griff nach hinten ziehen

Insert side cover again /
Gegenlager wieder einsetzen

Prior to first operation, 

place the battery pack on the 

charger and charge completely



“CLICK”

“CLICK”

“PUSH”

“PUSH”

“PUSH”

“CLICK”

“CLICK”

60 °C

1/2 CAP

“CLICK”

MAX

REFILL FRESH WATER TANK 
FRISCHWASSERTANK AUFFÜLLEN

CLEANING AND STORING 
REINIGUNG UND AUFBEWAHRUNG

2.

4.

3.

1.

5.

6.

8.

9.

7.

EMPTY DIRTY WATER TANK 
SCHMUTZWASSERTANK LEEREN

3.

1.1.

2.

3.

5.

4.

6.

4.

2.


